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Foreword 
Here is our next sporting auction catalogue following on from our 

very successful sale in April with record breaking results.  

The auction includes a good range of Manchester United, Chelsea, 

and locally, Norwich City and many others, also tickets. 

 

Included are a range of football and cricket slips, ephemera, 

autographs etc.  

 

We are presently working on the next sporting auction to be held in 

September – rare early programmes pre-1950 are reaching high 

prices from our worldwide clientele. 

Closing date for entries will be in late July.  

 

Good luck with all your bids in this auction.  

Kind regards 

 

 
 

 

Viewing of Auction Lots and Attendance on the day  

By appointment only, please call and one of our staff will make your 

appointment and which lots you would like to view so we can have them 

ready for your arrival, or if you are attending the sale. 

We ask that customers wait until 12 noon, July 3rd before making post-sale 

enquires as information will not be available before that time. 

Invoices will be sent out as soon as possible. 
Buyer Collects – Where lots are marked ‘Buyer Collects’ we no longer despatch. 

 

Forthcoming Auctions 2024 
 

Tuesday 23rd & Wednesday 24th July 

(Day 1: Football memorabilia followed by Day 2: Hornby Trains etc) 
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Monday 19th, Tuesday 20th & Wednesday 21st August 

(Day 1: Hornby & Toys. Day 2: Postal History & Day 3: Bygones) 
 

Tuesday 24th & Wednesday 25th September 

(Day 1: Antiques and Bygones & Day 2: Football Memorabilia) 
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1 A poster of David Beckham on a backboard featured on a 

Manchester United Club magazine 70 cm’s x 50 cm’s probably from 

February 1996 featuring the 40th anniversary of the Munich tragedy. 

Generally good, buyer collects 

£30 - £40 

2 A glass framed front cover of Eric Cantona featured on a 

Manchester United Club magazine 70cm's x 50cm's dated September 

1996. Generally good, buyer collects 

£35 - £40 

3 A glass framed photo 34cm's x 28cm's of Matt Busby, the 

Manchester United manager with his wife Jean travelling by train 

probably in the 1960's. Good, buyer collects  

£55 - £60 

4 A glass framed photo 33cm's x 28cm's of Matt Busby, the 

Manchester United manager with his wife Jean in London en route to 

receiving his knighthood at Buckingham Palace in July 1968. Good 

£55 - £60 

5 A glass framed photo 48cm's x 38cm's of Sir Matt Busby Manchester 

United manager being invited for the 2nd time to appear on Eamonn 

Andrews' show "This is your life" on 5th May 1971 after the game 

with Manchester City at Maine Road with players Bobby Charlton, Pat 

Crerand, David Sadler, Brian Kidd and Francis Burns looking on.  

£55 - £60 

6 A glass framed photo 30cm's x 25cm's of Manchester United players 

Dennis Law, Pat Crerand and John Aston in the mid-1960s. Good, 

buyer collects 

£55 - £60 

7 A glass framed photo 40cm's x 37cm's of Manchester United players 

Billy Whelan and Tommy Taylor both of whom tragically died in the 

Munich air disaster in 1958. Good, buyer collect 

£80 - £90 

8 A glass framed photo 43cm's x 30cm's of Tommy Docherty, the 

Manchester United manager at the microphone with the FA Cup which 

United won beating Liverpool in the Final in May 1977. Good, buyer 

collects 

£55 - £60 

9 A glass framed photo 34cm's x 28cm's of Andrei Kanchelskis, the 

Manchester United player being congratulated by Brian McClair after 

scoring a goal in the early 1990s. Good, buyer collects 

£55 - £60 

10 A tray sized tabletop 59cm's x 38cm's with a colour picture from a 

photo of the Manchester United FA Cup winning team of 1963 when 

they beat Leicester City in the Final 3-1. Lacks legs but otherwise 

good. Buyer collects 

£35 - £40 

11 A collection of 7 Manchester United Football Books from number 1 

to number 10 missing numbers 6,7 and 8. Number one has a torn front 

cover otherwise generally good.  

£12 - £15 

12 Champions League Final mug and tea with original tea bags and 

box, the two coming in a presentation box given to VIP guests for the 

match at Old Trafford (Manchester United) Juventus v AC Milan 28th 

May 2003 

£30 - £35 

13 A glass framed poster 31cm's x 31cm's presented to Peter Kenyon, 

Manchester United Chief Executive in the 1990s. Kenyon's name is 

embedded into the Manchester United crest. Generally good, buyer 

collects 

£30 - £35 

14 A glass framed poster 34cm's x 25cm's made in 2002 celebrating the 

100th anniversary of Manchester United as a football club. Limited 

edition 1259/2002. Generally good, buyer collects 

£30 - £35 



15 A leather engraved writing case/folder presented by the Anglo-

American Sporting Club in Manchester to Manchester United for 

winning the 1st Division title in 1966/67. Generally good 

£55 - £60 

16 Dinner knives (11) and Tea knives (9) engraved MUFSC & I 

(Manchester United Football Social Club & Institute). Late 1920s/early 

1930s. The Social Club used premises over Leonards Shoe Shop in 

Oxford Road, Manchester. They were acquired by the Manager of the 

shop when the shop closed down. Comes in a box. Good 

£220 - £240 

17 A Corinthian Collection Manchester United 12 Player Team Pack 

from 1995 in original box. Generally good 

£30 - £35 

18 A Corinthian Collection Pro Stars Manchester United 18 Player 

Special Edition Treble Winners Celebration Pack from 1998/99 with 

the certificate signed by Jaap Stam in original box. Generally good 

£80 - £90 

19 Manchester United 00 Gauge Scale model Hornby engines R.053 

LNER Class Loco "Manchester United" x 2. Both in original boxes. 

Probably 1970s/1980s. Generally good  

£110 - £120 

20 Manchester United 00 Gauge Scale model Hornby engine R.315 BR 

Class B17/4 "Manchester United". In original box. Probably 

1970s/1980s. Generally good  

£55 - £60 

21 Manchester United Corgi buses x2 one from 1983 and one from 

1984. Both in original boxes. Some abrasions on one of the boxes 

otherwise fair condition 

£45 - £50 

22 A collection of 22 books, 16 of which pertain to Manchester United to 

include "The Day a Team Died" by Frank Taylor, Bobby Charlton's 

Book of Soccer, Bobby Charlton's Book of European Football No 3, 

George Best's Book of Football No 3 plus History of the FA Cup 

(1949) Fever Pitch, Big Book of Football Champions etc. 

£25 - £30 

23 Manchester United Official Yearbooks 1988, 1993, 1995, 1996 and 

1997 plus the Reds Reviewed 1946-1958, The history of Manchester 

United (1976) plus 2 issues of the Members monthly magazine Issue 6 

1993 and June 1994. Generally good 

£12 - £15 

24 A collection of (72) Manchester United away programmes from 

friendlies in the 1980's. 1980/81 (5), 1981/82 (2), 1982/83 (15), 

1983/84 (8), 1984/85 (7), 1985/86 (4), 1986/87 (10), 1987/88 (7), 

1988/89 (8) (Ossett Town w/ticket) and 1989/90 (6), Some duplication. 

Generally good  

£35 - £40 

25 A collection of (117) Manchester United away programmes from 

friendlies in the 1990s and early 2000s. 1990/91 (7), 1991/92 (2), 

1992/93 (4), 1993/94 (7), 1994/95 (6), 1995/96 (9), 1996/97 (10), 

1997/98 (17), 1998/99 (13), 1999/00 (14), 2000/01 (12),2001/02 (15) 

and 2002/03 (1). Includes some Youth Friendlies. Some very light 

duplication. Good  

£35 - £40 

26 A collection of (38) newspapers all with headlines of Manchester 

United winning Cups. League or Doubles between 1989 and 1989. 

National and local newspapers. Good.  

£30 - £35 

  



27 A collection of 35 Magazines and Newspapers 1930s to 1990s 

mostly 1960s to 1980s and mostly featuring Manchester United to 

include Picture Post April 29th, 1939, previewing the FA Cup Final 

Wolverhampton Wanderers v Portsmouth, a few World Sports 

Magazines from the 1960s, Manchester Evening News and a South 

China Sunday Morning Post in July 1997 previewing the Manchester 

United tour of the Far East. Fair to generally good. 

£30 - £35 

28 A folder of 13 Sheffield Wednesday newspaper reports all pertaining 

to their League Cup win in 1990/91. Also includes the programmes for 

the Semi Final against Chelsea and the Final against Manchester 

United. Generally good 

£12 - £15 

29 Doncaster Rovers v Leeds United February 28th, 1948. Programme. 

Vertical fold. No writing. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

30 Manchester United poster produced by the Manchester Evening 

News in the 1970s with cards of the players inserted (missing one).  

£12 - £15 

31 A sterling silver salver presented to Gary Neville the Manchester 

United player to celebrate his 500th appearance for the Club on March 

26th, 2006, against Birmingham City. Comes in original box. Made by 

Victoria Silverware, Hockley Hill, Birmingham. Good 

£350 - £400 

32 A Wedgwood fine bone china plate featuring the crest of Manchester 

United 1878-1978. Limited edition 133/750. In original box. Good, 

buyer collects 

£80 - £90 

33 A silver-plated Round Chippendale tray 30cm's x 12cm's from the 

Cavalier Range from the Mayfair Collection inscribed "Centenary 

Match Walsall v Manchester United 22nd April 1988. Comes in an 

internal box. Generally good 

£110 - £120 

34 A framed mirror 37cm's x 31cm's with caricatures of the Manchester 

United players that won the Silver Jubilee FA Cup Final against 

Liverpool in 1977. The mirror has "The Red Devils Manchester Utd 2 

Liverpool 1" engraved on it. Good, buyer collects 

£60 - £70 

35 A framed team photo 37cm's x 30cm's of Huddersfield Town from 

the 1931/32 season. Good, buyer collects 

£35 - £40 

36 A large handkerchief 40cm's x 40cm's depicting a team photo of the 

Arsenal team from the 1930/31 season. Arsenal won the FA Cup in 

this season. Presented on a back board. Generally good 

£80 - £90 

37 Programme miscellany. Stowmarket 1950/51 XI v Don Green's XI 

1956/57, Arsenal v Portsmouth 1949/50 (Pompey Championship 

season), Arsenal v Nottingham Forest 1958/59, Preston North End v 

Luton Town 1959/60 with Tom Finney signature and Blackburn 

Rovers FA Cup Final Wembley souvenir 1960 with signatures of Matt 

Woods, John Bray, and Mick McGrath on the team photo). Fair  

£12 - £15 

38 Manchester City v Manchester United. Two programmes between 

the clubs at Maine Road. 4 Page FA Youth Cup 1958/59 and single 

sheet Lancashire Senior Cup 1st Round 1962/63. Both have tokens. No 

writing. Good 

£35 - £40 

39 A collection of 5 Manchester United FA Youth Cup home 

programmes v Blackburn Rovers 1958/59, Morecambe, Blackpool, 

Sunderland, and Middlesbrough 1959/60. Tokens removed in all apart 

from Blackburn. No writing. As described. 

£35 - £40 



40 A collection of 10 Manchester United FA Youth Cup home 

programmes v Newcastle United 1961/62, Barrow, Sheffield United, 

Wolverhampton Wanderers (with token) 1963/64, Blackpool, Burnley 

1967/68, Rotherham United 1969/70, Tottenham Hotspur 1991/92, 

Notts County and York City 1992/93 (Beckham, Scholes, Neville, Butt 

played in this season). Tokens removed in all the earlier games apart 

from Wolves. Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 

41 A collection of 3 Manchester United Lancashire Youth Cup home 

programmes all single sheets v Blackburn Rovers 1974/75, Southport 

1976/77, and Manchester City 1977/78. Tokens removed in all. 

Minimal annotations. As described 

£12 - £15 

42 Programme Manchester United v Manchester Senior Cup Final at 

Old Trafford 13th April 1959. No writing. Generally good 

£12 - £15 

43 Single sheet programme Oldham Athletic v Manchester United 

Lancashire Senior Cup 21st September 1966. Folds with a small tear. 

Team changes. Fair to generally good. 

£35 - £40 

44 Programme Chorley v Manchester United Lancashire Senior Cup 

Semi Final 21st March 1972. No writing. Good/very good. 

£35 - £40 

45 Central League Reserves programmes Manchester United v Oldham 

Athletic 1961/62 and Burnley 1963/64. Both lacking tokens.  

£12 - £15 

46 Single sheet programme Manchester United v Oldham Athletic 

Manchester Senior Cup Semi Final 25th November 1957. Bobby 

Charlton played in this match. Munich disaster season. Lacks token. 

Light folds. No writing. Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 

47 A collection of (2) Manchester United home programmes from 

Lancashire Supplementary Cup Finals both v Everton 1964/65 (4 

Page) and 1967/68 (single sheet). Both lack tokens and have 

annotations. Fair to generally good    

£25 - £30 

48 A collection of (2) Manchester United home programmes from the 

Lancashire Senior Cup both single sheets from the 1968/69 season v 

Netherfield and Oldham. Both lack tokens with some neat annotations. 

Fair to generally good    

£35 - £40 

49 A collection of (44) Chelsea home programmes all representative 

matches or friendlies from the 1950s (16), 1960s (8), 1970s (15) and 

1980's (5). Includes friendlies v Racing Club de Buenos Aires 1953/54, 

Red Banner 1954/55, Sparta, Bahia, Leicester 1956/57, CDSA 

Moscow, Beogradski, Canto de Rio 1957/58, South Africans 1958/59, 

Athletic Bilbao 1959/60 and some of the harder Testimonials in the 

1970s. Representative matches include Football League v Scottish 

League 1953/54, England U23 v Bulgaria U23, British Army v French 

Army 1957/58. Generally good 

£35 - £40 

50 Programmes from (2) Chelsea v Manchester United matches (Eddie 

McCreadie Testimonial) 1973/74 and (Peter Bonetti Testimonial) 

1979/80. Very good. No writing 

£12 - £15 

51 Programme England Under (23) v Italy Under 23 at Stamford 

Bridge (Chelsea) 19th January 1955. Chelsea Championship season. 

Duncan Edwards of Manchester United played for England in this 

match. Staple rust otherwise no writing. Good 

£12 - £15 

  



52 A collection of (175) Chelsea programmes. (75) Homes from seasons 

1971/72, 1972/73 and 1973/74 and 100 domestic away programmes 

for the 1970/71 1971/72, 1972/73 and 1973/74 seasons. Includes the 

hard-to-get Derby newspaper programmes. Comes with the Number 1 

and 3 Chelsea Football Books both with dust wrappers. Good 

£12 - £15 

53 A collection of (22) Chelsea Away programmes (all 21 League and 

Liverpool FA Cup) from the 1961/62 season housed in DJ 

Bookbinders binders. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

54 A collection of (23) Chelsea Away programmes (all 21 League and 

Charlton and Manchester United FA Cup) from the 1962/63 season 

housed in a DJ Bookbinders binder. There are some very rare 

programmes in this lot due to it being from the 2nd Division and the 

very bad winter. Generally good 

£80 - £90 

55 A collection of (23) Chelsea Away programmes (19 League plus 

Swindon Town League Cup, Tottenham FA Cup and Barnet and 

Tottenham London Challenge Cup) from the 1963/64 season housed in 

a DJ Bookbinders binder. The League programmes include Blackburn 

Rovers probably Chelsea's rarest domestic away programme in the 

1960s. Generally good 

£45 - £50 

56 A collection of 22 Chelsea Home programmes (20 League plus 

Arsenal and Derby FA Cup) lacking Manchester United from the 

1946/47 season housed in a DJ Bookbinders binder. Generally good 

£110 - £120 

57 Chelsea v Manchester United programme September 4th, 1946. No 

writing. Good 

£80 - £90 

58 A collection of 8 Chelsea Home programmes (7 League 

Middlesbrough, Newcastle, Bolton, Everton, Burnley, Wolves and 

Derby plus Everton FA Cup) from the 1948/49 season housed in a DJ 

Bookbinders binder. Generally good 

£45 - £50 

59 Chelsea v Manchester United gatefold programme November 13th, 

1948. Light horizontal fold. No writing. Good 

£35 - £40 

60 A collection of all (22) Chelsea Home programmes (21 League plus 

Tranmere Rovers FA Cup) from the 1954/55 Chelsea Championship 

season housed in a DJ Bookbinders binder. Includes Manchester 

United. Generally good 

£110 - £120 

61 A collection of all (22) Chelsea Home programmes (21 League plus 

Burnley FA Cup) from the 1955/56 season housed in a DJ 

Bookbinders binder. Includes the scarce 4 Pagers against Birmingham 

City, Charlton and Manchester United. Generally good. 

£110 - £120 

62 Programme Rare Single Sheet Reading v Chelsea Football League 

South at Elm Park 29th April 1944. This match should have been 

played at Stamford Bridge as a Chelsea home match but a match 

between England and the Combined Services took preference and the 

original match was arranged at short notice at Reading. Score inserted. 

£160 - £180 

63 Chelsea v Tottenham Hotspur London Challenge Cup 1st Round 4 

Page programme at Stamford Bridge 1st October 1956. Some rust at 

spine. No writing. Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 

64 Chelsea v West Ham United London Challenge Cup 1st Round 

Replay. Single card programme at Stamford Bridge 1st October 1973.  

£35 - £40 

  



65 Middlesbrough v Chelsea Division One programme September 10th, 

1938. Mark at spine. Some very light fraying at edges. No writing. Fair 

to generally good 

£110 - £120 

66 Ticket Chelsea v Manchester United 18th August 1971. Slight 

scuffing at left side. Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 

67 Ticket Nottingham Forest v Manchester United 14th November 

1970. Slight scuffing at left side. Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 

68 Unused Ticket Leicester City v Manchester United 26th April 1976 

at Filbert Street. Good 

£35 - £40 

69 Unused Ticket Manchester United v Feyenoord 22nd October 1997 

Champions League. Good 

£25 - £30 

70 Millwall Reserves v Chelsea Reserves 29th December 1951. 4 Page 

programme. Score, scorers and team changes in pen otherwise 

generally good. 

£30 - £35 

71 Chelsea Reserves v Bristol City Reserves 25th December 1950. 4 

Page programme. Tear at upper spine. No writing otherwise generally 

good. 

£20 - £25 

72 Chelsea v Crystal Palace FA Youth Cup 4th Round 31st January 

1972. Single card programme. Score, scorers and team changes 

inserted with very small light stain. Fair to generally good. 

£20 - £25 

73 Ticket Chelsea v Stoke City 5th October 1963. Very good £40 - £45 

74 Ticket Chelsea v Norwich City 17th November 1962. Very good £40 - £45 

75 Sunderland v Chelsea 6th November 1954. Programme comes from 

Chelsea's 1st Championship winning season. No writing. Good 

£55 - £60 

76 Single card programme Queen's Park Rangers v Chelsea 8th 

October 1958. Southern Junior Floodlight Cup 1st Round. Light 

horizontal fold. Score inserted. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

77 Programme Bexleyheath & Welling v Chelsea South East Counties 

League 10th November 1956. Scarce programme. Lacks staples. No 

writing. Jimmy Greaves played for Chelsea. Fair to generally good 

£75 - £80 

78 Programme Chelsea v Charlton Athletic South East Counties 

League 14th September 1957. 4 Page. No writing. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

79 Programme Chelsea v Portsmouth South East Counties League Cup 

Final 1st October 1958. The match was actually the 1957/58 Final 

carried over into the 1958/59 season. 4 Page programme. Scores 

inserted with very small tear at outer edge. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

80 Single card programme Chelsea v Luton Town South East Counties 

League 21st October 1961. Team changes. Generally good  

£25 - £30 

81 Chelsea Reserves v Tottenham Hotspur Reserves 25th March 1950. 

Football Combination Cup. 4 Page programme. Light folds. No 

writing. Generally good. 

£20 - £25 

82 Chelsea Reserves v Watford Reserves 20th January 1951. 4 Page 

programme. Score and scorers inserted. Light horizontal fold  

£20 - £25 

83 Fulham Reserves v Chelsea Reserves 24th April 1954. Single sheet 

programme. No writing. Good. 

£45 - £50 

84 A collection of (19) Chelsea home programmes (18 League plus 

Crewe FA Cup) from the 1960/61 season housed in a DJ Bookbinders 

binder. Some of the programmes have a square cut out on the front 

page. Fair to generally good 

£25 - £30 



85 Programme Chelsea v Workington League Cup 2nd Round 24th 

October 1960. 4-page programme. 1st season League Cup. Team 

changes otherwise generally good.  

£35 - £40 

86 A collection of (70) tickets (some unused) almost all for Wembley 

matches, 41 tickets for matches, the Banqueting Hall and Special Car 

Park for FA Challenge/FA Vase Finals 1970-1997, 25 tickets 1973-

2000 covering Oxford v Cambridge matches, Auto Windscreens Shield 

Final, Play Off Finals, FA Cup Finals/Semis 1994, Worthington Cup 

Final 2000, England internationals and Pre-season Tournaments. 

Comes with 4 miscellaneous tickets which includes Lyon v Blackburn 

Rovers (UEFS Cup) 1998/99 and table plans for the 1984 FA 

Challenge Vase Final and 1985 FA Challenge Trophy plus an FA 

compliments slip from the 1980s. Good 

£35 - £40 

87 A collection of (111) Chelsea away tickets 1965-1990. The vast 

majority 1980s. Some duplication. Generally good  

£35 - £40 

88 A collection of (55) Chelsea tickets 1980s-2000s, 22 home tickets 

plus 33 tickets home and away Chelsea tickets which include Board 

Room passes, Press Room, Car Parking etc. Generally good  

£35 - £40 

89 A collection of (78) Chelsea home (22) and away tickets (56) all 

either complete or unused 1990s/2000s. Includes FA Cup 

Finals/Semis, League Cup Final, Charity Shield plus a few European 

aways. Some minor duplication. Generally good  

£30 - £35 

90 A collection of (41) Chelsea home (10) and away tickets (31) from 

friendlies from the 1990s/2000s. Includes several European aways 

Some minor duplication. Generally good  

£25 - £30 

91 A collection of (176) Chelsea away tickets from the 1990s. Some 

duplication. Generally good  

£25 - £30 

92 A collection of (43) tickets from Chelsea's first two Premier League 

winning seasons. 23 aways from the 2004/05 season to include 2 

friendlies in the USA and 19 aways and 1 home from the 2005/06 

season. 

£25 - £30 

93 Watford v Chelsea single sheet programmes dated 28th October 1944 

(League) and 3rd March 1945 (War Cup). Generally good 

£45 - £50 

94 Luton Town v Chelsea single sheet programmes dated 3rd February 

1945 (War Cup) and 14th April 1945 (League). Generally good 

£45 - £50 

95 Crystal Palace v Chelsea single sheet programmes dated 30th 

December 1944 (League) and 17th February 1945 (War Cup), (clear 

tape at top). Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 

96 West Ham United v Chelsea single sheet programme dated 26th 

December 1944 (League). Scarce postponed match. Generally good 

£80 - £90 

97 West Ham United v Chelsea single sheet programme dated 19th May 

1945 (League). Team change and score inserted. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

98 Millwall v Chelsea single sheet programme dated 26th May 1945 

(League). Light staining at lower part. No writing. Generally good 

£35 - £40 

99 Orient v Chelsea single sheet programme dated 13th January 1945 

(League). Folds but no writing. Fair to generally good 

£25 - £30 

100 Portsmouth v Chelsea 4 Page programme dated 7th October 1944 

(League). Very light horizontal fold but no writing. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

  



101 Southampton v Chelsea single sheet programme dated 4th November 

1944 (League). Clear tape at spine. but no writing. Fair 

£20 - £25 

102 A collection of 4 single sheets and one 4 Page Chelsea away 

programmes from the 1944/45 season v Arsenal, Tottenham, Charlton, 

Fulham, and Brentford. Fair to generally good  

£70 - £80 

103 A collection of 3 programmes all Fulham v Chelsea single sheets 

from 1941/42, 1942/43 and 1943/44 

£35 - £40 

104 A collection of 2 programmes both Brentford v Chelsea 4 Pages from 

1942/43 and 1943/44. Some annotations. Generally good 

£35 - £40 

105 Crystal Palace v Chelsea single sheet programmes dated 30th 

January 1943 and 12th February 1944 (both League). Generally good 

£35 - £40 

106 West Ham United v Chelsea single sheet programmes dated 27th 

December 1943 (League) and 25th March 1944 (Cup). Generally good 

£35 - £40 

107 Queen's Park Rangers v Chelsea single sheet programme dated 28th 

November 1942 (League). Some slight fraying at edges but no writing. 

Generally good 

£30 - £35 

108 A collection of (3) single sheet Chelsea away programmes from the 

1943/44 season v Arsenal, Tottenham, and Charlton. Fair 

£40 - £45 

109 West Ham United v Chelsea single sheet programmes dated 6th 

October 1945 (League) and 30th January 1946 (FA Cup). Generally 

good 

£35 - £40 

110 A collection of (6) single sheet and 4 Page Chelsea away programmes 

from the 1945/46 season v Arsenal, Luton, Charlton, Aston Villa, 

Brentford, and Fulham. Fair to generally good  

£70 - £80 

111 A collection of (53) Chelsea Reserves and Youth Away programmes 

from the 1960s, 1970s, 1980s and 1990s. All but one single sheets and 

4 Pagers. Includes matches at Arsenal (5), Aston Villa (1), 

Birmingham City (1), Brentford (1), Crystal Palace (6), Fulham (2), 

Ipswich Town (1), Leicester City (1), Luton Town (1), Nottingham 

Forest (3), Preston North End (FA Youth Cup Final 1960 with ph), 

Oxford United (2), Reading (2), Southampton (1), Swansea City (1), 

Swindon  Town (3), Southend United (1), Tottenham (15), Walsall (1), 

Watford (1) and West Ham United (2). Comes with a 26-page 

programme v Chipstead FA Youth Cup 1997/98. Very light 

duplication. Good 

£70 - £80 

112 A collection of (47) Chelsea Reserves and Youth Home programmes 

from the 1960s (12), 1970s (8) and 1980s (27). All single sheets/cards 

and 4 Pagers. Very light duplication. Good 

£50 - £60 

113 A collection of (48) Chelsea away from the 1980s. 1990s and 2000s 

single sheet friendlies and team sheets some from 1st team matches 

including team sheets from European Cup Winners' Cup Final Chelsea 

v Stuttgart in Stockholm 1998. Many of the friendlies are against 

foreign teams and are scarce. Generally good.  

£35 - £40 

114 FA Cup Final 2000. The last FA Cup Final at the old Wembley 

Stadium between Chelsea and Aston Villa. Official Menu and table 

plan, programme of arrangements, Ticket to the FA Refreshment 

enclosure, Banqueting Hall Event Day Schedule, and General 

Instructions booklet to Stewards booklet. Good 

£20 - £25 

  



115 FA Cup Final 1997 at Wembley between Chelsea and 

Middlesbrough. Official Menu and table plan and programme of 

events brochure. Good.  

£12 - £15 

116 Media guide and Event Guide for the 1998 Super Cup Chelsea v 

Real Madrid in Monaco. Comes with a couple of official leaflets. Good  

£12 - £15 

117 A collection of autographed items pertaining to Chelsea FC. 

1954/55 Championship Team, Dinner menu and Brochure held at 

Stamford Bridge in 2001. Postcard of the team and a signed 1954/55 

card, signed colour picture of Roy Bentley and Kerry Dixon at an 

event at the London Hilton, signatures on the back of an official 

Chelsea letter headed notepaper of Peter Osgood (2), John Boyle, John 

Phillips, Alan Hudson and Ron Harris, newspaper cutting signed by 7 

of the team in the early 1960s to include Bonetti, Tambling, Bridges, 

Mortimer, Shellito, Autograph book page with signatures of Docherty, 

Sexton, Alan Harris, Young, Sorrell (also includes Malcolm Allison 

Manchester City and Crystal Palace Manager and Len Ashurst of 

Sunderland), several sheets of autographed pages to include Jimmy 

Greaves and Peter Bonetti, 12 small card size and 7 Pro-Set signed 

colour photos of Chelsea players from the 1980s Kerry Dixon, David 

Lee, Ken Monkou, Kevin Wilson, Nigel Spackman, Gareth Hall Steve 

Clarke, Graeme Le Saux and John Bumstead, multi signed team photo 

from the Full Members Cup Final v Manchester City in 1986, signed 

team sheet from Manchester City v Chelsea 2002/03, Charity Shield v 

Arsenal 2005 and 2 sheets of Youth Team signatures form the early 

2000s. Generally good. 

£45 - £50 

118 A collection of (23) Programmes from Chelsea's 1st Championship 

season of 1954/55, 20 League (lacking Preston) plus Walsall (FAC), 

Red Banner (Fr) and England Under 23 v Italy. Usual rusty staples.  

£50 - £60 

119 Tottenham programme and 4 tickets. Tottenham v Everton 

programme 1970/71 (with ticket) plus 3 home tickets v Liverpool 

1971/72, Coventry City 1972/73, and Wimbledon v Luton (FA Cup 

Semi Final at White Hart Lane 1987/88). Generally good 

£12 - £15 

120 A collection of programmes and tickets for matches between 

Tottenham and Chelsea 1964-1974 at White Hart Lane with one at 

Stamford Bridge 1964/65 (FAC) with 6 tickets, Matches with 

programmes at Tottenham are 1963/64 (FAC) (2 tickets), 1963/64 (1 

ticket), 1964/65 (2 tickets), 1965/66 (1 ticket), 1966/67 (1 ticket), 

1967/68 (1 ticket), 1968/69 (1 ticket), 1969/70 (2 tickets), 1970/71 (1 

ticket), 1971/72 (League Cup Semi Final ), (2 tickets), 1971/72 (1 

ticket), 1972/73 (3 tickets- one unused) and 1973/74 (ticket only). A 

few faults. Fair to generally good      

£45 - £50 

121 Programme and ticket for the Manchester United v Chelsea match 

17th September 1977. Generally good 

£20 - £25 

122 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Manchester United match 

30th August 1961. Generally good 

£50 - £60 

123 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Red Banner friendly match 

15th December 1954. Generally good 

£20 - £25 

124 Programmes (2) and 3 tickets for the Chelsea v CDSA Moscow 

(Soviet Army) friendly match 7th November 1957. Generally good 

£35 - £40 



125 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Athletic Bilbao friendly 

match 2nd December 1959. Generally good 

£20 - £25 

126 Programmes (2) and 4 tickets for the Chelsea v Benfica friendly 

match 7th October 1964. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

127 A collection of programmes and tickets for matches between Chelsea 

and Arsenal 1964-1973 at Stamford Bridge and Highbury. Programme 

and 1 ticket at Stamford Bridge 1964/65, 4 programmes and 5 tickets 

1972/73 (FAC). At Highbury programme with 1 ticket (tape at edge) 

1964/65, 1965/66 (1 ticket) and 1971/72 (ticket only). Fair  

£12 - £15 

128 Arsenal home programmes and tickets v Burnley 1964/65 and 

England v Young England at Highbury 1967/68. 

£12 - £15 

129 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Preston North End match 

21st March 1959. Good 

£25 - £30 

130 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Wolverhampton Wanderers 

match 30th April 1960. Good 

£25 - £30 

131 Programmes (2) with 2 tickets for the Chelsea v Preston North End 

match 18th March 1961. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

132 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Sheffield United match 9th 

September 1961. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

133 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Everton match 28th October 

1961. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

134 Programme with 2 tickets for the Chelsea v Aston Villa match 3rd 

December 1961. Generally good 

£35 - £40 

135 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Liverpool match 7th 

September 1963. Generally good 

£20 - £25 

136 Programme and ticket for the Chelsea v Everton match 18th April 

1964. Generally good 

£20 - £25 

137 Chelsea v Newcastle United 28th October 1972. 2 programmes from 

the match, one the standard 20 Page programme and the other an 

unusual gatefold programme. Generally good.  

£12 - £15 

138 Menu from the Eddie McCreadie Testimonial Dinner at the Anglo 

Sporting Club 5th February 1973 signed by 22 players mostly from 

Chelsea and Eddie himself but also Frank McLintock of Arsenal, 

Martin Peters of West Ham, and Tottenham. Generally good 

£60 - £70 

139 Tickets mostly from big matches. 2 each from Wembley matches 

Chelsea v Leeds United FAC Final 1970, Chelsea v Manchester City 

Full Members Cup Final 1986, Chelsea v Middlesbrough ZDS Final 

1990 , Leeds United v Chelsea FA Cup Semi Final at Villa Park 

1966/67 programme and 2 tickets , Sheffield Wednesday v Chelsea 

(FAC) 1967/68 with 3 programmes and 6 tickets (different colours) 

and Tottenham Hotspur v Chelsea League Cup Semi Final at White 

Hart Lane 1971/72, Crystal Palace v Chelsea 1972/73 programme with 

2 tickets and 3 tickets for Aston Villa v Chelsea 1989/90. Comes with 

a ticket printed Chelsea v West Ham FA Cup Semi Final 1994 (in 

anticipation of West Ham beating Luton in the Quarter Final which 

they didn't) - 24 tickets in total. Good 

£12 - £15 

140 Tickets from 2 Charity Shield matches at Wembley. 2 tickets for 

each match Liverpool v Manchester United 1977 and Chelsea v 

Manchester United Charity Shield 2000. Good 

£12 - £15 



141 Tickets (2 from each match) from 4 Chelsea home matches v 

Sunderland, Birmingham City, Newcastle United all 1979/80 and 

Sheffield Wednesday 1984/85. Good/very good 

£25 - £30 

142 A total of (14) tickets for Chelsea v Manchester United matches, 4 

from 1990/91, 2 from 2002/03, 2 from 2003/04 and 6 from 2004/05.  

£12 - £15 

143 A total of (111) Chelsea home tickets from 1989/90 to 2006/07. All 

the tickets from the 38 matches have duplicates and, in some cases, 

more. Good  

£20 - £25 

144 A collection of (10) Chelsea home programmes from the 1945/46 

season v Southampton (2), West Bromwich Albion, Birmingham City, 

Brentford (2), Millwall, Charlton, Fulham, and Arsenal. Some faults.  

£70 - £80 

145 A collection of (4) Chelsea home programmes from the 1946/47 

season v Sunderland, Charlton, Arsenal, and Aston Villa. Some faults.  

£25 - £30 

146 A collection of (9) Chelsea home programmes from the 1947/48 

season v Sunderland, Bolton, Arsenal, Stoke City, Blackpool, Grimsby 

Town, Huddersfield Town, Preston North End and Manchester City. 

Fair to generally good     

£35 - £40 

147 A collection of (10) Chelsea home programmes from the 1948/49 

season v Middlesbrough, Newcastle United, Everton, Charlton, 

Blackpool (2), Arsenal, Wolverhampton Wanderers Huddersfield 

Town, and Derby County. Fair to generally good     

£35 - £40 

148 A collection of (14) Chelsea home programmes from the 1949/50 

season v Arsenal, Derby County, Sunderland, Burnley, Manchester 

City, Blackpool, Birmingham City, Liverpool, West Bromwich Albion 

(2), Fulham, Manchester United (FAC), Huddersfield Town and 

Wolverhampton Wanderers. Fair to generally good     

£35 - £40 

149 A collection of (45) Chelsea away programmes 1950/51 to 1959/60. 

1950/51 (1), 1951/52 (5), 1952/53 (3), 1953/54 (3), 1955/56 (2), 

1956/57 (4), 1957/58 (8), 1958/59 (10) and 1959/60 (9). Comes in an 

official Chelsea binder. Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 

150 A collection of 24 Chelsea away programmes 1943/44 to 1949/50. 

1943/44 (1), 1945/46 (3), 1946/47 (3), 1947/48 (3), 1948/49 (9) and 

1949/50 (5). Comes in an official Chelsea binder. Fair  

£70 - £80 

151 Chelsea away Reserves programmes v Leyton Orient 1957/58 (tear 

at spine) and Nottingham Forest 1959/60 (good). As described.  

£12 - £15 

152 A collection of Chelsea home tickets (200+) in total from 8 seasons 

1995/96-2001/2002. All 1st team matches which include European 

matches and some friendlies/testimonials. 

£35 - £40 

153 Benny Lynch 1937 Scottish and World Flyweight Boxing Champion 

Framed Certificate issued by the National Boxing Association of 

America in recognition of him becoming the World Flyweight 

Champion. Described as the greatest fighter Scotland ever produced. 

Lynch was a troubled character and whilst his pre-fight training 

session once was attended by 10000, he turned to drink and died aged 

33. Documentaries and plays have been written about Lynch and the 

incredible story of Our Benny is worth researching. Framed original 

certificate comes with a couple of pictures of him in another frame. 

Originally sold by Christies November 2005 for £5,000. Buyer 

collects 

£3500 - 

£4000 



154 A collection of 18 Chelsea rosettes (12), pennants (3) and sew on 

badges (3) from the 1970 to 1990s. Generally good 

£30 - £35 

155 Chelsea programmes from the Post season 1997 tour of the Far East. 

Brunei National team Tour brochure 21st to the 25th of May 1997 and 

the VIP programme against Brunei National team 24th May 1997 plus 

the programme against the Thai National XI 27th May with teamsheet. 

Generally good   

£20 - £25 

156 Programme Uruguay v Hungary World Cup Semi Final in 

Lausanne 30th June 1954. Detached cover with team changes, score, 

and scorers with some staining. Fair to generally good 

£70 - £80 

157 Scarce single sheet wartime programme Queen's Park Rangers 

Reserves v Chelsea Reserves November 18th, 1944. Not many 

Reserves programmes appear from this season. Very scarce. No 

writing. Generally good 

£220 - £240 

158 Tickets Bolton Wanderers v Chelsea 1st January 1955. 2 very rare 

tickets from Chelsea's first topflight Championship winning season in 

1954/55. One is a photographer ticket, and the other is a press ticket. 

Both have been hole punched at entry. Generally good  

£320 - £340 

159 Single sheet Wartime programme Chelsea v Southampton January 

23rd, 1943. Scarcest 1942/43 Chelsea home programme. Frayed at 

edges. No writing. Fair to generally good  

£80 - £90 

160 Scarce wartime 4 Page programme Crystal Palace v Chelsea London 

War Cup 8th February 1941. Team changes, score and scorers neatly 

inserted. Generally good   

£330 - £350 

161 Scarce wartime 4 Page programme Crystal Palace v Chelsea London 

War League 31st August 1940. Folds no writing. Fair  

£330 - £350 

162 Stoke City v Chelsea programme 23rd September 1950. Score, 

scorers. Generally good 

£70 - £80 

163 Stoke City v Chelsea programme 3rd November 1951. Lacks staples. 

No writing. Generally good 

£70 - £80 

164 Sunderland v Chelsea programme 4th December 1948. No writing 

on line up pages but some writing on later pages relating to Sunderland 

goal scorers. Some staining. Fair to generally good 

£80 - £90 

165 Team photo postcard of the Chelsea Championship winning side of 

1954/55. Very good 

£20 - £25 

166 Programmes from both legs of the Chelsea v Wolverhampton 

Wanderers FA Youth Cup Final at Stamford Bridge and Molineux in 

1957/58. Some annotations. Fair to generally good 

£30 - £35 

167 Preston North End v Chelsea FA Youth Cup Final May 3rd, 1960. 

Name on front of the programme otherwise generally good. 

£25 - £30 

168 Chelsea home programmes (all 4 Pagers) from their winning FA 

Youth campaign in 1959/60 v Aston Villa, Bristol City (Semi Final) 

and Preston North End (Final). Generally good  

£30 - £35 

169 Chelsea home programmes (both 4 Pagers) from their winning FA 

Youth campaign in 1960/61 v Arsenal (Semi Final) and Everton 

(Final). Some annotations otherwise generally good.  

£25 - £30 

170 Single card programme Chelsea v Limbury Old Boys FA Youth 

Cup 2nd Round 4th December 1967. The score which was 12-0 to the 

home side has the scorers neatly inserted. 

£25 - £30 



171 Chelsea home programmes in the FA Youth Cup v Arsenal (Semi 

Final) 1957/58 (ph) and a single card v Wolverhampton Wanderers 

(4th Round) 1962/63 (score/scorer). As described.  

£20 - £25 

172 Fulham v Charlton Athletic London Challenge Cup Final at 

Stamford Bridge (Chelsea) 10th December 1951. 4 Page programme. 

Light vertical fold with some tears and light annotations. Fair to 

generally good.  

£55 - £60 

173 Arsenal v Chelsea match programmes all in the London Challenge 

Cup. At Highbury Final Replay 1953/54, Semi Final 1954/55 (both 4 

Pagers) plus single card Final 1962/63 and at Stamford Bridge Final (4 

Page) 1953/54 and Final 1960/61 (team changes). Generally good 

£55 - £60 

174 Ticket Chelsea v Aston Villa 23rd December 1961. Very good £25 - £30 

175 Ticket Chelsea v Fulham 13th February 1960. Light vertical fold 

with small staple mark. Fair to generally good 

£25 - £30 

176 Ticket Chelsea v Darlington FA Cup 4th Round 25th January 1958. 

Light vertical fold with small staple mark. Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 

177 Ticket England v Switzerland at Stamford Bridge Chelsea 11th 

May 1946. Generally good 

£120 - £130 

178 Ticket Bishop Auckland v Barnet FA Amateur Cup Final at 

Stamford Bridge Chelsea 20th April 1946. Fair to generally good 

£120 - £130 

179 Ticket Exeter City v Chelsea FA Cup 4th Round 27th January 1951. 

Ticket has been restored with invisible tape and has a small piece 

missing at right edge. Very rare. Fair 

£220 - £240 

180 Ticket Netherlands v England in Amsterdam 18th May 1935. Top 

right-hand corner missing probably torn on entry. Fair  

£130 - £140 

181 Ticket Germany v England in Berlin 14th May 1938. Small piece 

missing at side probably torn on entry. Generally good 

£150 - £160 

182 Ticket France v England in Paris 26th May 1938. Good £150 - £160 

183 Ticket England v Rest of Europe at Highbury Arsenal 26th October 

1938. Light vertical fold. Fair to generally good 

£90 - £100 

184 Ticket Austria v England in Vienna 25th May 1952. Iconic Lion of 

Vienna game. Sellotape. Fair 

£90 - £100 

185 Ticket Jugoslavia v England in Belgrade 11th May 1958. Good £120 - £140 

186 Programme England v Rest of Europe at Highbury Arsenal 26th 

October 1938. Light restoration at centre page. No writing. Fair to 

generally good 

£60 - £70 

187 Programme Austria v England in Vienna 25th May 1952. Iconic 

Lion of Vienna game. Lacks staples. No writing. Fair to generally 

good 

£90 - £100 

188 Brentford v Chelsea War League 4-page programme 21st October 

1939. Horizontal fold. No writing. Fair to generally good. 

£70 - £80 

189 Reading v Chelsea War League single sheet programme 13th 

November 1943. Horizontal fold with score inserted. Light rusting at 

reverse. Fair to generally good. 

£70 - £80 

190 Programme West Bromwich Albion v Chelsea 9th March 1955. 

This match was played in front of 7764 spectators at the Hawthorns 

and is Chelsea's hardest to obtain programme in their 1st 

Championship winning season of 1954/55. Staple rust. Score, scorers 

inserted. Fair to generally good 

£330 - £350 



191 Programme Brighton & Hove Albion Reserves v Chelsea Reserves 

Football Combination 27th December 1954. 4 Page. Championship 

winning season of 1954/55. Scarce programme. Score in pen and team 

changes in pencil neatly inserted. Generally good 

£140 - £150 

192 Preston North End v Chelsea programme 26th December 1946. 

Light staple rust. No writing. Generally good. 

£60 - £70 

193 Programme England v Switzerland at Stamford Bridge Chelsea 11th 

May 1946. Light stain. Lacks staples. No writing. Fair  

£12 - £15 

194 Chelsea v England Amateur X1. 2 single card programmes at 

Stamford Bridge Chelsea 6th September 1965 and 5th September 

1966. Annotations on both. Fair to generally good 

£40 - £45 

195 Manchester United home FA Youth Cup programmes all with tokens 

v Southampton 1956/57, Doncaster Rovers 1957/58 (Munich Disaster 

season) and Everton 1958/59. Generally good  

£40 - £45 

196 A 38cm high engraved trophy presented to the Manchester United 

Player of the Year by the Wellingborough branch of the Supporter's 

Club, it is undated, but it looks 1960s or possibly earlier, fair  

£75 - £100 

197 Soccer Star Magazine 1959 (9 good team photo's front covers - and 

1968-69 large qty 

£10 - £15 

198 Lawn Tennis (6) Lawn Tennis Championship Programmes dated 

1968 to 1970 all in good condition 
£10 - £15 

199 Book, Morris, Terry 'In a Class of their own', a history of English 

Amateur Football, soft back, excellent book 
£8 - £12 

200 Wimbledon Tennis Championships Programmes (5) official 

programmes from various days of the Wimbledon Lawn Tennis 

Championships 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983 and 1988, two programmes 

have name written on front, one has a stain, otherwise all are in good 

condition 

£15 - £20 

201 Russell Beardsmore signed photo (unframed) who played for 

Manchester Utd 1988-1992 

£20 - £30 

202 Norwich City signed programme 2011 team, (11) signatures 

including Grant Holt, Wes Hoodalham and John Ruddy, also signed 

match attax cards 

£25 - £30 

203 Fabrice Muamba signed photo (unframed) who played for Bolton 

Wanders 

£25 - £30 

204 Lee Dixon signed photo (unframed) who played for Arsenal £30 - £40 

205 Johan Cruyff signed photo (unframed) Dutch Player and Manager £30 - £40 

206 Garth Crooks OBE signed photo (Unframed) spanning from 1976-

1990. played for several clubs 

£30 - £40 

207 Dion Dublin signed photo (unframed) played for Manchester Utd, 

Coventry City, and Aston Villa 

£30 - £40 

208 Mixed batch of programmes from 1973 upwards includes few 

Norwich City, Bedford Town, Chelmsford City, Luton Town etc 

£15 - £25 

209 Cheslea Home and Away Programmes from 1981 with match 

reports (16) 

£15 - £20 

210 Cheslea Home and Away Programmes ranging from 1982-1983 with 

match reports (18) 

£15 - £20 

211 Chelsea F.C. Home and Away Programmes ranging from 1988 to 

1992, with match reports in binder, (13) 

£15 - £20 



212 A Silver-plated salver presented to David O'Leary who completed 20 

years’ service for Arsenal at the match against Manchester United 24th 

March 1993. Good 

£150 - £200 

213 A collection of 10 miscellaneous programmes. Stoke City v 

Huddersfield, Fulham 1950/51, Wales v England 1955 with song 

sheet, Arsenal v Preston FAC 1956/57 (with 6 sigs including Tom 

Finney and Tommy Docherty), Wolves v Chelsea 1957/58, Sheffield 

United Reserves v Coventry Reserves and Huddersfield Reserves 

1978/79, Borussia Monchengladbach v Liverpool (EC) Kicker 

Magazine 1977/78, 2 match guides Republic of Ireland v Denmark 

1993 and Latvia 1995. Generally good 

£15 - £20 

214 ASK Vorwaerts v Manchester United European Cup official 

programme 17th November 1965. Comes with a rare "Die 

Fussballwoche" East German (DDR) edition dated 16th November 

previewing the Match. Generally good 

£40 - £50 

215 Programme Manchester United v Red Star Belgrade Festival of 

Britain match 12th May 1951. Score, scorers and team changes. Light 

tape at spine. Fair  

£25 - £30 

216 A collection of 6 Manchester United away programmes at Derby 

County 1947/48 (tape mark at spine, team changes, score and scorers), 

Manchester City 1949/50 (team changes, score and scorers), Derby, 

Birmingham City (both tape mark at spine, team changes, score and 

scorers) 1950/51, Derby County, Preston North End 1951/52 (tape 

mark at spine, team changes, score and scorers). As described.  

£40 - £50 

217 Manchester City home programmes both in the War Cup North 

from the 1944/45 season v Manchester United 10th February 1945 

(tape mark at spine, score, scorers, and team changes) and 

Huddersfield Town 24th February 1945 (generally good/no writing). 

The Huddersfield programme has a note about Matt Busby being 

appointed Manager of Manchester United. As described.  

£40 - £50 

218 Typed itineraries and programme of arrangements for Directors of 

Manchester United for overseas matches. Pre-season tour to Sweden 

and Norway 5th to 15th August 1988, match against Thailand 31st July 

1989 and for the European Cup Winners' Cup tie against Atletico 

Madrid 22nd to 24th October 1991. Good 

£150 - £180 

219 Programme Burnley v Grimsby Town December 27th, 1932. Ex 

Bound Volume. No writing. Generally good 

£30 - £50 

220 Programme Burnley v Port Vale November 19th, 1932. Ex Bound 

Volume. No writing. Generally good 

£30 - £50 

221 Programme Burnley v Preston North End September 5th, 1932. Ex 

Bound Volume. No writing. Generally good 

£30 - £50 

222 Programme Burnley v Bradford City September 8th, 1934. Ex 

Bound Volume. No writing. Generally good 

£30 - £50 

223 Programme Burnley v Bolton Wanderers December 25th, 1934. Ex 

Bound Volume. Generally good 

£30 - £40 

224 Programme Burnley v Port Vale February 9th, 1935. Ex Bound 

Volume. No writing. Generally good 

£30 - £30 

225 Programme Burnley v Oldham Athletic April 19th, 1935. Ex 

Bound Volume. No writing. Generally good 

£30 - £40 



226 Programme Burnley v Bradford City March 25th, 1933. Ex Bound 

Volume. No writing. Generally good 

£30 - £50 

227 Programme Burnley v Oldham Athletic April 14th, 1933. Ex 

Bound Volume. No writing. Generally good 

£30 - £50 

228 Programme Benfica v Juventus European Cup Semi Final 1st Leg 

in Lisbon 9th May 1968. Benfica went on to defeat Juventus and play 

Manchester United in the Final at Wembley. No writing.  

£15 - £25 

229 World Club Championship Final 2nd Leg in Buenos Aires 

Independente v Inter Milan 15th September 1965. No writing. 

Generally good, a very rare programme! 

£750 - £1000 

230 Very scarce single sheet programme Oldham Athletic Reserves v 

Manchester United 'A' Lancashire League Division One 1st May 1982. 

It is believed that only 40 programmes were printed for this match. 

Light folds. Generally good. 

£40 - £50 

231 Scarce programme Droylsden v Manchester United friendly match 

19th March 1973. Signed by Denis Law and one other (possibly David 

Sadler) on the front cover. Fair to generally good 

£150 - £180 

232 Scarce single sheet Bolton Wanderers v Manchester United 

Lancashire FA Youth Cup 2nd Round 30th November 1981. No 

writing. Generally good 

£100 - £120 

233 Rugby League match programme Salford v Leeds at Old Trafford 

Manchester United 5th November 1958. No writing. Generally good. 

£30 - £60 

234 Programme Eintracht Frankfurt v Manchester United Friendly 

match 13th August 1963. Score, scorers and team changes inserted. 

Generally good 

£80 - £120 

235 Programme Lancashire Boys v Birmingham & District County at 

Old Trafford, the home of Manchester United 25th April 1962. Scorers 

inserted on line up pages. Light horizontal fold. Rusty staples. Fair to 

generally good 

£80 - £120 

236 Manchester United v Port Vale FA Youth Cup 2nd Round Replay 

December 9th, 1974. Scarce single sheet. Token intact. No writing. 

Good 

£50 - £60 

237 A collection of 2 Manchester United single sheet home programmes 

from the FA Youth Cup in season 1974/75 v Newcastle United 

(Replay) and Everton. Both with tokens. Generally good. 

£50 - £60 

238 A collection of 4 Manchester United single sheet home programmes 

from the FA Youth Cup in season 1975/76 v Derby County, Grimsby 

Town, Rotherham United (team numbers in pencil) and West 

Bromwich Albion (Replay). West Brom is the only one with a token. 

As described. 

£40 - £50 

239 Scarce single sheet programme Manchester United v Liverpool FA 

Youth Cup 3rd Round 25th January 1982. Player numbers inserted. 

With token. Generally good.  

£40 - £50 

240 A collection of 4 Manchester United single sheet home programmes 

from the FA Youth Cup in season 1982/83 v Derby County (no token), 

Queen's Park Rangers (Replay) and Norwich City. The QPR and 

Norwich programmes were undated and were played on the 7th of 

February 1983 and 7th March, respectively. Also included is the 4th 

Round Replay against Barnsley in 1983/84. Generally good. 

£40 - £50 



241 A collection of 3 Manchester United single sheet home programmes 

from the FA Youth Cup in season 1972/73 v Leicester City, Newcastle 

United and Arsenal. All with tokens. Good condition. 

£40 - £50 

242 A collection of 2 Manchester United single sheet home programmes 

from the FA Youth Cup in season 1970/71 v Bolton Wanderers (small 

piece missing at left side) and in season 1971/72 v Everton. Neither 

without tokens. Generally good 

£25 - £30 

243 Manchester United home programmes (2) from the FA Youth Cup 

in seasons 1957/58 v Doncaster Rovers and 1958/59 v Everton both 

lacking tokens. No writing. As described 

£15 - £25 

244 Manchester United away programmes from the FA Youth Cup in 

season 1960/61 v Preston (single card), Sunderland (4 Page) and Stoke 

City (single card w/score, scorers). Generally good  

£50 - £80 

245 Programme Everton v Manchester United FA Youth Cup 2nd 

Round 8th December 1964. Postponed match. Everton won the FA 

Youth Cup this season. Single sheet. Horizontal fold. Writing at top 

indicating the postponement. Generally good    

£75 - £100 

246 Hawarden Youth Centre v Manchester United Youth Friendly 30th 

July 1969. 4 Page programme. Light vertical fold. Generally good, 

very scarce  

£250 - £350 

247 Single sheet programme Everton v Manchester United Lancashire 

League Division Two Play-off 2nd Leg 7th March 1960. 2 team 

changes. Light folds. Generally good 

£150 - £180 

248 Single sheet programme Everton v Manchester United Lancashire 

Senior Cup 1st Round 29th September 1970. 2 team changes. Light 

folds. Small pieces of clear tape at right side. Fair to generally good 

£150 - £180 

249 Programme Southport Reserves v Manchester United 'A' Lancashire 

League Division One 19th August 1978. 4 Page.  

£80 - £120 

250 A metallic silver plate ash tray with enamel Club crest of Athletic 

Club de Bilbao. Date unknown. Possibly 1960's. In original box. Good  

£30 - £40 

251 A Metallic Badge celebrating 100 years of Benfica Football Club 

1904-2004 in its original box. Generally good 

£40 - £50 

252 An engraved Lancashire Senior Cup Runners Up trophy presented 

to Jimmy Elms of Manchester United from the 1959/60 season. 

Generally good 

£150 - £250 

253 An inscribed glass paperweight on a stand given to Barry Fry on the 

occasion his Testimonial Peterborough United v Manchester United 

19th July 2005. Fry not only managed Peterborough but played for 

Manchester United in the early 1960s. Good 

£30 - £50 

254 A medal awarded to a Manchester United player at the Youth 

tournament in Lisbon in 1977 hosted by Sporting Lisbon and Benfica 

in which Manchester United participated. 

£80 - £120 

255 An engraved lantern presented to Manchester United, Arsenal, 

Aston Villa, Swansea, and England goalkeeper Jimmy Rimmer on the 

occasion of his Testimonial on 24th February 1987. Generally good 

£40 - £80 

256 A brass trophy presented to Willie Morgan former Burnley and 

Manchester United winger. The trophy was presented to him as Player 

of the Year in 1980 by Minnesota Kicks in the USA.  

£80 - £120 

  



257 Rumbelows Cup Final Tankard engraved presented for the 

Manchester United v Sheffield Wednesday Final at Wembley 21st 

April 1991 to Sheffield Wednesday director Geoff Hulley who was a 

director from 1980 to 2010. Generally good. 

£80 - £120 

258 Manchester United 1998 Futura Platinum "World Class" collection 

Limited edition 202/300. Good 

£20 - £25 

259 World Club Championship 1968. A collection of 23 Argentinian 

Magazines chronicling the Estudiantes v Manchester United matches 

in September and October 1968. There are 15 "El Grafico" magazines, 

7 "Goles" and an "El Dia" magazine reviewing Estudiantes winning 

the Championship. All in good condition and very well illustrated.  

£200 - £220 

260 A large folder of items relating to the Manchester United Neville 

brothers Gary and Philip. There are 53 Colour photos in this collection 

holding up trophies, in team groups etc, letters from Manchester 

United calling them up as Youth Players in the early 1990s, UEFA 

Press pack, programme with ticket from the 1992 League Cup Final v 

Nottingham Forest, team sheet from  the 1998 Charity Shield v 

Arsenal, squad photo of the England team in Euro 1996 (25 signatures 

with Philip Neville's signature omitted), England v Brazil (Umbro 

Cup) programme 1995 fully signed by the England squad including 

Gary Neville, letters from the FA advising the Nevilles that they had 

been selected for England both at Junior and Senior level, many more 

other notes from the FA regarding various issues for England matches, 

a lot of correspondence relating to youth matches for the Nevilles and 

2 medals one issued by the Sun Newspaper for Euro 1996 engraved on 

the back "The Lions of Longleat "Every One A Hero" Euro '96 Gary 

Neville from the Sun with the other medal for the Century Challenge 

Cup 1996. Good   

£250 - £300 

261 An original of Ray Carroll's signing on 4-year contract signed by 

both parties for Manchester United after his transfer from Wigan on 

the 26th of July 2001 with FA and Premier League endorsements of 

registration. An unbelievable bit of modern Manchester United 

History. Generally good 

£300 - £400 

262 An original contract extension for Paul Scholes signed by both 

Scholes and Manchester United on the 15th of August 2003. Generally 

good  

£500 - £750 

263 An original of Fabien Barthez's signing on 4-year contract signed 

by both parties for Manchester United on the 1st of July 2002 with FA 

and Premier League endorsements of registration. An unbelievable bit 

of modern Manchester United History. Generally good 

£300 - £500 

264 An original extension contract for Wes Brown dated 18th April 

2008 plus agent's forms for his 3-year contract with Manchester 

United. Generally good 

£400 - £550 

265 An original of Laurent Blanc's signing on contract for a year signed 

by both parties for Manchester United from Inter Milan on the 30th of 

August 2001 with FA and Premier League endorsements of 

registration. Also included is his subsequent one-year contract with the 

Club in 2002. An unbelievable bit of modern Manchester United 

History. Generally good 

£500 - £700 



266 An original of Nicky Butt's signing on contract signed by both 

parties for Manchester United as a 16-year-old on the 16th of July 

1991 with FA and Premier League endorsements of registration. An 

unbelievable bit of modern Manchester United History. Generally 

good 

£800 - £1200 

267 An original of Dwight Yorke's signing on contract signed by both 

parties for Manchester United from Aston Villa on the 20th of August 

1998 with FA and Premier League endorsements of registration. An 

unbelievable bit of modern Manchester United History. Generally 

good 

£80 - £1200 

268 The Transfer Agreement and Registration Document between 

Everton and Manchester United 4th August 2005 for the sale of Phillip 

Neville to Everton signed by the Everton official (printed) with the 

original signature of the Manchester United Official plus various 

letters between the 2 clubs in relation to the sale and a letter to the 

player. A superb piece of Manchester United memorabilia. Good 

£200 - £250 

269 The original fax of the contract received by Manchester United from 

Leeds United for the transfer of Alan Smith to Manchester on the 25th 

of May 2004. Includes documentation with the agent. Comes with the 

original contract and a copy of the Transfer Agreement dated 2nd 

August 2007 between Newcastle United and Manchester United for 

Smith's transfer to Newcastle plus faxes to the player and FA/Premier 

League Registration. A superb piece of Manchester United 

memorabilia. Good  

£150 - £200 

270 The original fax of the contract received by Manchester United from 

Newcastle for the transfer of Nicky Butt to Newcastle on the 28th of 

July 2004. A superb piece of Manchester United memorabilia. Good  

£100 - £150 

271 The original Transfer Agreement between Chelsea and Manchester 

United 6th August 2003 for the sale of Juan Sebastian Veron to 

Chelsea plus various faxes and letters to solicitors and agents in 

relation to the sale. A superb piece of Manchester United memorabilia. 

Good 

£250 - £300 

272 An original of Andy Cole's signing on contract signed by both 

parties for Manchester United for 5 seasons from Newcastle United 

dated 12th January 1995 with FA and Premier League endorsements of 

registration plus his second contract with the Club between 2000 and 

2005 with improved terms for Cole. An unbelievable bit of modern 

Manchester United History. Generally good 

£800 - £1200 

273 The original fax of the contract received by Manchester United from 

Real Madrid of the transfer of Ruud Van Nistelrooij to Madrid on the 

28th of July 2006. A superb piece of Manchester United memorabilia. 

Good  

£200 - £250 

274 A photocopy of the original contract received by Manchester United 

from PSV Eindhoven of the transfer of Ruud Van Nistelrooij to 

Manchester on the 23rd of April 2001. A superb piece of Manchester 

United memorabilia. Good  

£80 - £120 

  



275 An original of Roy Keane's signing on contract signed by both 

parties for Manchester United for 4 seasons from Nottingham Forest 

dated 19th July 1993 with FA and Premier League endorsements of 

registration. Also included are his subsequent 3 contracts with the 

Club 1996-2000, 1999-2003 and 2002-2006 with improved terms for 

Keane. An unbelievable bit of modern Manchester United History. 

Generally good 

£1500 - £2000 

276 An original of Henrik Larsson's signing on contract signed by 

both parties for Manchester United for a half season on loan from 

Helsingborg dated 1st January 2007 with FA and Premier League 

endorsements of registration plus various other Club correspondence. 

An unbelievable bit of modern Manchester United History. Generally 

good 

£800 - £1200 

277 An original of John O'Shea's signing on contract signed by both 

parties for Manchester United as a 17-year-old from Ireland on the 

3rd of August 1998 with FA and Premier League endorsements of 

registration plus various other Club correspondence. An unbelievable 

bit of modern Manchester United History. Generally good 

£800 - £1200 

278 An original of Jesper Blomqvist's signing on contract signed by 

both parties for Manchester United from Parma on the 21st of July 

1998 with FA and Premier League endorsements of registration. Also 

included in the lot is some internal correspondence over his departure 

in 2001. An unbelievable bit of modern Manchester United History. 

Generally good 

£500 - £600 

279 An original of Ronny Johnsen's signing on contract for 5 years 

signed by both parties for Manchester United from Besiktas on the 

10th of July 1996 with FA and Premier League endorsements of 

registration. Also included is his subsequent contract with the Club in 

1997 with improved terms for Johnsen. An unbelievable bit of 

modern Manchester United History. Generally good 

£500 - £600 

280 An original of Gerard Pique's signing on contract for 5 years 

signed by both parties for Manchester United as a Junior on the 1st of 

July 2004 with FA and Premier League endorsements of registration. 

Also included is his subsequent contract with the Club in 1995 with 

improved terms for Pique. An unbelievable bit of modern Manchester 

United History. Generally good 

£800 - £1200 

281 An original transfer document between Leeds United and 

Manchester United for the sale of Rio Ferdinand dated 22nd July 

2002 signed by both clubs. Slightly folded but generally good. 

£750 - £1000 

282 Single sheet programme Manchester City v Manchester United FA 

Youth Cup Semi Final 14th April 1980. Light horizontal fold. No 

writing. Generally good 

£30 - £40 

283 A rolled up signed drawing called "The Last Line-Up" 75cm's x 

60cm's when extended, featuring drawings of photos of the 

Manchester United players lining up in Belgrade on the 5th of 

February 1958 at the Red Star Belgrade match the day before the 

Munich air crash. It is a limited edition 644/1958 and has been signed 

in pencil by Harry Gregg, Albert Scanlon, Ken Morgan Ray Wood, 

and Jackie Blanchflower with a printed signature of Matt Busby. 

£70 - £100 



284 Norwich City 1955 players, signed club note paper (20+ signatures) £15 - £25 

285 Norwich City V Exeter City 6th Feb 1954, some writing and back 

cover tape marks, staple rust 

£10 - £20 

286 Norwich City V Leicester City 20th Feb 1954, generally good, 

staple rust, back page tape marks 

£10 - £20 

287 Norwich City V Leicester City 20th Feb 1954, FA Cup 5th round, 

ticket, and cup rosette on scrap book page (taped) scarce 

£10 - £15 

288 Norwich City V Gillingham 1954 (24th Feb) a clean programme 

with staple rust and tape marks on the back page, no writing 

£10 - £20 

289 Norwich City V Leyton Orient 1954 (3rd April) good, staple rust 

and tape marks on back page, no writing 

£10 - £20 

290 Norwich City V Coventry City 1954 (17th April) good, tape marks 

on back page 

£10 - £20 

291 Norwich City V Northampton Town 1954 (19th April) good, staple 

rust, tape marks on page, name changes in centre page 

£10 - £20 

292 Norwich City V Southampton 1954 (1st May) fair, staple rust, 

player changes (Norwich City) M/S at centre, back tape marks, slight 

wrinkling 

£10 - £15 

293 Norwich City 1959 (18th Feb) Ticket V Tottenham Hotspur (5th 

Round Replay FA Cup) tape marks scarce 

£25 - £30 

294 Norwich City - 1953-1954 Extensive Press Coverage of the season's 

matches stuck in on album, includes Victories over Arsenal 

£10 - £15 

295 Norwich City 1958-59 Season, including the Cup Run with league 

and cups programmes (33) and extensive paper cuttings of this 

important year in the history of the Canaries, also includes England v 

Czechoslovakia (15th Oct 1958) and Norwich v Rouen 17th Dec 

1958 and Norfolk and Norwich counties Cup v Ipswich (4th May 59), 

all taped in a ledger original lots 

£250 - £350 

296 Norwich City - collection of cup matches and finals, international 

testimonial (Martin Peters) etc mostly 1970s (50 approx.) 

£20 - £30 

297 Norwich City - 1970s & 1980s mostly with wide range of aways and 

homes, generally very fine  

£30 - £40 

298 Norwich City - large lot 1970s and 1980s BUYER COLLECTS 

could be the odd bargain 

£10 - £20 

299 Nike Running Spikes, a pair in red, size 13 and in good condition £10 - £15 

300 Mixed Lot of season ticket booklets (14) for Gillingham Football 

Club 

£20 - £30 

301 Leeds United v Arsenal 1957/58 slight staple rust, very clean 

indeed, no writing 

£20 - £30 

302 Wrexham c Tranmere Rovers Dec 13th, 1958, very clean with no 

writing league division III 

£0 - £0 

303 Sheffield United v Norwich City 28th Feb 1959, FA Cup 6th round, 

very clean, no writing 

£20 - £30 

304 Exeter City v Bournemouth Nov 5th, 1960, very clean - three m/s 

centre page changes 

£10 - £20 

305 West Bromwich Albion v Ipswich Town 1961 2nd Sept, very clean, 

three team changes at centre 

£0 - £0 

306 Crystal Palace v Norwich City 18th Nov 1966 no writing league 

division II, clean slight tear, and small marks on front cover 

£0 - £0 



307 Programme Barrow v Manchester United Lancashire Senior Cup 

3rd Round 19th February 1968. Postponed match. No writing. Good 

£100 - £120 

308 Signed and framed Ronaldo Manchester United shirt, signed after 

home game vs Blackburn Rovers on 11/11/07 at Old Trafford in 

player's car park next to stadium BUYER COLLECT 

£200 - £300 

309 Framed England one day, Liam Livingstone 'match-worn' shirt, 

England v India March 2021, very clean good example. Buyer 

collects 

£150 - £200 

310 Real Madrid signed shirt framed, Huntelaar and Diarra, Ramos 

makes this one. Buyer collects 
£75 - £100 

311 Framed France shirt signed by Sebastien Chabal. Buyer collects £80 - £120 
312 Signed Cricket Photo, Viv Richard Hadlee framed, this item comes 

with a full Certificate of Authenticity and signed by Sir Garfield 

Sobers. Buyer collects 

£50 - £70 

313 Framed Print of C.H. Baldwin, Cricketer, Hampshire's promotion 

to the front rank of counties, photograph by Hawkin's & Co. BUYER 

COLLECT - Framed Photo of D.L.A. Jephson Cricketer, photograph 

by E. Hawkin's & Co BUYER COLLECT-Framed Photo of A.J.L. 

Hill played for Marlborough College, Cambridge University, and 

Hampshire, photograph by E. Hawkins & Co BUYER COLLECT - 

Framed Photo, Known to Cricket fame as Bombardier Barton of the 

Royal Artillery, photograph by E. Hawkins & Co BUYER 

COLLECT 

£30 - £40 

314 Signed Edwin Van Der Sar glove, nicely framed but not match 

worn. Buyer collects 
£50 - £75 

315 Book Rugby Will Carling and Bill Beaumont, autobiography hard 

back, good condition 
£10 - £15 

316 A collection of 6 very fine cricket books and publications. Books 

are "Cricketing Reminiscences and Personal Recollections" by WG 

Grace 1899, "The Jubilee Book of Cricket" by Prince Ranjitsinhji 

1897 and "Cricket is my life" by Len Hutton 1948. Publications are 

"Who's Who in World Cricket" 1934, Winston Place (Lancashire) 

Benefit Book 1952, Geoff Erdrich (Lancashire and Norfolk) Benefit 

Book 1955. Comes with a miniature bat of the Australian Touring 

team of 1964 with printed signatures. Generally good 

£35 - £40 

317 Book 'No Spin' Shane Warne my Autobiography hard back 

excellent condition 
£15 - £20 

318 Signed photo in a frame (28cm x 23 cm) from the 1966 World Cup 

Final with England manager Sir Alf Ramsey, Bobby Moore, Nobby 

Stiles and others with the trophy. Signed by Nobby Stiles.  

£15 - £25 

319 Book, Football David Beckham-Manchester United My World 

Photography by Dean Freeman, very fine 
£10 - £15 

320 Boxing Glove - signed Oscar De La Hoya excellent condition £250 - £350 
321 Topps Match Attack Trading Cards, game collecting set in binder, 

also Shoot Out FA 2006 - 2007 sets. 
£30 - £40 

322 Magazines Mixed lot of (17+) of glassy magazine, nice lot £8 - £12 
  



323 Salford Sharks Rugby shirt, signed by full Squad shirt, done in 

2003 Incl Jason Robinson, Bryan Redpath. Andy Totterall, Steve 

Hanley, and Charlie Hodgon. Buyer collects 

£100 - £200 

324 Real Madrid, signed shirt framed, signed at premiere of Gigg's film 

'Ryan Giggs - True Red' at the Odeon at the Manchester print works 

on 18.4.10 

£40 - £50 

325 Unframed Manchester Utd shirt, 2006-2007 signed on front by 

Wayne Rooney, (the shirt is a number 4 with Heinz on the back) 
£30 - £50 

326 Programme Wales v England in Cardiff 22nd October 1938. No 

writing. Fair to generally good 

£60 - £70 

327 Programme England v The Rest at Goodison Park Everton March 

12th, 1930. International Trial Match. Lacks staples due to rust. No 

writing. Fair to generally good 

£130 - £140 

328 Chelsea Post season Tour Itinerary to Sweden June 1947 given to 

the players and officials detailing their trip. Chelsea played 3 matches 

in Sweden against Norrkoping, Stockholm, and Gothenburg. Very 

rare item. Some slight restoration on inside back page. Generally 

good 

£380 - £400 

329 A collection of (70) Chelsea Away Friendlies from the 1980s and 

1990s some with tickets. Generally good 

£35 - £40 

330 Fishing - Pair of Drennan Method Feeder Rods, brand new £50 - £60 

331 Fishing - Preston Innovations 13ft Float-Road Competition £30 - £40 

332 Fishing - John Wilson 11-13ft Barbel Quiver New Version (never 

used) 

£30 - £40 

333 Fishing - Preston Innovations 13ft Feeder Rod Quiver £25 - £30 

334 Fishing - Pair of Daiwa (Match Carp Rods - Feeder Quiver), 

brand new 

£40 - £60 

335 Fishing - Daiwa Bolo Telescopic Rod 6m (Never used) £50 - £75 

336 Fishing - Century Caron 200g Metal Express Beach Road very 

good condition 

£80 - £120 

337 Fishing - Century Caron 200g Metal Express Beach Road  £80 - £120 

338 Fishing - Daiwa Tournament 142 Ms Beach Casters, Ideal for 

tournament casting field or heavy beach excellent condition 

£80 - £120 

339 Fishing - Daiwa Tournament 142 Ms Beach Casters, Ideal for 

tournament casting field or heavy beach excellent condition 

£80 - £120 

340 Fishing - Pair of 6500 CT Sports Mag's Abu, excellent condition £50 - £100 

341 Fishing - Sea Fishing Reels - Pair of Abu Garcia Multipliers 6500 

C3 CT, excellent as new Swedish Made 

£100 - £120 

342 Fishing - Pair of ABU Garcia Multipliers 6500 C3 CT Mag's 

excellent condition- Sporting Handles 

£100 - £120 

343 Fishing - A Millionaire Tournament 7HT Mag's, excellent 

condition 

£100 - £150 

344 Fishing - Pair of Daiwa Saltist Multipliers, good condition 20H's £60 - £80 

345 Fishing - Pair of T.G F1 multipliers, excellent condition, spare 

spools 

£200 - £300 

346 Fishing - Pair of Akios 656 Shuttles £60 - £80 

347 Fishing - Penn 330 Boat Multiplier/Braid Loaded, good condition £15 - £25 

348 Fishing - Shimano TLD 25 Heavy Wrecking Reel/Braid Loaded, 

good condition 

£30 - £50 



349 Fishing - Freshwater Shimano 4000 fixed spool ideal light carp or 

feeder as new 

£30 - £40 

350 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v West 

Bromwich Albion Reserves 8th September 1924. Ex Bound Volume. 

Lacks covers. As described. 

£45 - £50 

351 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Derby 

County Reserves 13th September 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. Number on back cover. As described. 

£45 - £50 

352 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v 

Blackpool Reserves 27th September 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

353 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v 

Huddersfield Town Reserves 11th October 1924. Ex Bound Volume. 

Lacks covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

354 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Leeds 

United Reserves 1st November 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. No writing. As described. 

£70 - £80 

355 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Preston 

North End Reserves 15th November 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

356 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Oldham 

Athletic Reserves 29th November 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

357 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Stoke 

City Reserves 13th December 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

358 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v 

Manchester City Reserves 25th December 1924. Ex Bound Volume. 

Lacks covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

359 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v 

Liverpool Reserves 3rd January 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

360 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Aston 

Villa Reserves 10th January 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. 

No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

361 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v 

Blackburn Rovers Reserves 7th February 1925. Ex Bound Volume. 

Lacks covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

362 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v 

Birmingham City Reserves 28th February 1925. Ex Bound Volume. 

Lacks covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

363 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Burnley 

Reserves 14th March 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No 

writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

364 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Sheffield 

Wednesday Reserves 28th March 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

  



365 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v 

Manchester United Reserves 10th April 1925. Ex Bound Volume. 

Lacks covers. No writing. As described. 

£110 - £120 

366 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Everton 

Reserves 11th April 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No 

writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

367 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Bury 

Reserves 14th April 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No 

writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

368 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Bolton 

Wanderers Reserves 25th April 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks 

covers. No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

369 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Derby County 

20th September 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. Number on 

back cover. As described. 

£70 - £80 

370 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Hull City 4th 

October 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

371 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Fulham 18th 

October 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

372 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Manchester 

United 25th October 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No 

writing. As described. 

£450 - £500 

373 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Stoke City 8th 

November 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

374 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Oldham Athletic 

22nd November 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. 

As described. 

£70 - £80 

375 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Southampton 20th 

December 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

376 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Port Vale 27th 

December 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

377 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Portsmouth 14th 

February 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

378 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Yorkshire 

Amateurs Friendly match 21st February 1925. Ex Bound Volume. 

Lacks covers. No writing. As described. 

£70 - £80 

379 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Coventry City 21st 

March 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

380 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Blackpool 23rd 

March 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

  



381 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Leicester City 

30th March 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

382 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Sheffield 

Wednesday 4th April 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No 

writing. As described. 

£70 - £80 

383 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Stockport County 

13th April 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

384 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Crystal Palace 

18th April 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

385 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Middlesbrough 

2nd May 1925. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. No writing. As 

described. 

£70 - £80 

386 Wolverhampton Wanderers home programme v Bradford City 

6th September 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. Number 

written in pen on reverse. As described. 

£70 - £80 

387 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves home programme v Bradford 

City Reserves 30th August 1924. Ex Bound Volume. Lacks covers. 

No writing. As described. 

£45 - £50 

388 Programme Chelsea v Wolverhampton Wanderers 9th December 

1967. Postponed match. Very rare. Lacks staples otherwise generally 

good  

£900 - £1000 

389 Programme Wales v England Schoolboys International at Aberdare 

(then a League club) 17th April 1926. Folds. No writing. Worn. Fair 

£140 - £160 

390 Programme Wales v England in Cardiff 17th October 1936. No 

writing. Fair to generally good 

£80 - £90 

391 A Millionaire Tournament 7HT Mag's, excellent condition £100 - £150 

393 An autograph book with (120+) autographs from the 1960s 

featuring 17 footballers to include Johnny Haynes, Terry Venables 

and Barry Bridges, tennis players to include Christine Janes (nee 

Truman) and more than 100 Showjumping stars to include Harvey 

Smith and David Broome. Generally good  

£35 - £40 

394 Programme San Francisco All-Stars v Manchester City at the Kezar 

Stadium in San Francisco 4th June 1958. No writing. Good 

£100 - £120 

395 A signed colour photo of Manchester United in about 2007 signed 

by Ryan Giggs, Rafael de Silva, Wes Brown, John O'Shea, Paul 

Scholes, and Ole Gunnar Solskjaer. Good 

£20 - £25 

396 Tottenham Hotspur 4 Page home programmes v Manchester City 

1946/47 (score), Plymouth Argyle, Leicester City (FAC) 1947/48, 

Southampton (score, tears) 1948/49, Brentford, Luton Town, 

Grimsby Town 1949/50. As described.  

£35 - £40 

397 Single sheet programme Manchester United v Netherfield 

Lancashire Senior Cup 1st Round 7th October 1968. No token. No 

writing. 

£35 - £40 

398 Single sheet programme Oldham Athletic v Manchester United 

Lancashire Senior Cup 1st Round 21st September 1966. Score and 

scorers inserted. Horizontal fold. Fair to generally good 

£35 - £40 



399 Programme Chorley v Manchester United Lancashire County Cup 

Semi Final 21st March 1972. No writing. Good 

£70 - £80 

400 Ilford Boys v Salford Boys playing 29th March 1952 at Ilford, single 

sheet, pencil scores, centre crease, small tear, Eddie Colman's playing 

cup final scarce 

£25 - £30 

401 The Army v Aston Villa at Aldershot 10th Oct 1956, Charlton & 

Foulkes playing, vertical crease 

£15 - £20 

402 British Army v French Army 28th April 1956 at Dulwich Hamlet 

Football Club FC, very good 

£10 - £15 

403 Manchester United Reserves v West Bromwich Reserves, single 

sheet, creases, playing Charlton, Greeves 

£10 - £15 

404 Manchester United Reserves v Chesterfield Reserves 1956/57 25th 

Aug, signed by Clayton, Kennedy, Blanchflower, coupon clipped, a 

little grubby 

£15 - £25 

405 Newcastle United Reserves v Manchester United Reserves 2nd 

November 1957, very good 

£15 - £25 

406 Newcastle United Reserves v Manchester United Reserves 2nd 

November 1957, very good 

£15 - £25 

407 West Brom Reserves v Manchester United Reserves August 1953, 

good, Duncan Edwards playing 

£40 - £50 

408 Wolves Reserves v Manchester United Reserves, 1956-57 April 

1957, very good, one small hole punch 

£15 - £20 

409 Wolves Reserves v Manchester United Reserves, clean 1952-53 

scarce 

£40 - £50 

410 West Bromwich Albion Reserves v Manchester United Reserves 

Dec 1959, staple rust, Charlton, and Styles playing 

£10 - £15 

411 Burnley Reserves v Manchester United Reserves, April 1952 Bent 

and Pegg playing, light crease and staple stain, very good scarce 

£50 - £80 

412 Bolton Wanderers Reserves v Manchester United Reserves, light 

crease, very good scarce 

£30 - £40 

413 Bury v Manchester United Sept 1958, light crease, single sheet, 

very good 

£10 - £15 

414 Aston Villa Reserves v Manchester United Reserves 27th Dec 

1954, Joint programmer with Aston Villa v Manchester United 28th 

Dec 1954, good, Violet/Taylor players change and result score 

£10 - £20 

415 Aston Villa Reserves v Manchester United Reserves 23rd March 

1957, hole punched otherwise very good 

£10 - £15 

416 Manchester City Reserves v Manchester United Reserves, April 

1964, single sheet, very fine, light crease 

£8 - £12 

417 Manchester City Reserves v Manchester United Reserves Sept 

1962, name changes in pen, adhesive remains on back, with coupon, 

crease, fair 

£10 - £15 

418 Manchester City Reserves v Manchester United Reserves March 

196l, single sheet, name changes in pen 

£10 - £15 

419 Manchester City Reserves v Manchester United Reserves (Feb 

1960) crease, name change and results in pen 

£10 - £12 

420 Manchester City Reserves v Manchester United Reserves, Feb 

1959, good with ticket coupon 

£10 - £15 

  



421 Manchester City reserves v Manchester United Reserves Sept 

1956, (Charlton & Greaves), single sheet, crease, small edge tears, 

with ticket coupon,  

£10 - £15 

422 Aston Villa Reserves v Manchester United Reserves 21st Feb 

1959, light vertical crease, otherwise very fine 

£10 - £20 

423 Aston Villa Reserves v Manchester United Reserves, April 1958, 

jointly with Aston Villa Reserves v Newcastle United Reserves 12th 

April 1958, no staple, team changes in neat pen 

£10 - £20 

424 West Bromwich Albion Reserves v Manchester United Reserves 

April 5th and 7th 21958, light crease, staple rust otherwise very good, 

Albion v Tottenham also in this programme scarce 

£25 - £30 

425 Manchester United Player Contract 1955/56 Contract for Walter 

Whitehurst (Busby Babe), (Whitehurst made one league appearance 

for United) 

£75 - £100 

426 Manchester United Reserves 1956-57 range of single sheet 

programmes, coupons removed with homes v all reserves Preston 

Northend, Newcastle United, Wolves, Aston Villa, Stoker, Leeds, 

Barnsley, Derby, Huddersfield and more, condition mixed some very 

fine (14) 

£20 - £30 

427 Manchester United Reserves, Aston Villa, Bolton, and Oldham 

(cup) 1958-59 ranger (16) single sheets, coupon clipped 

£25 - £30 

428 Manchester United Reserves 1959-60 single sheet programmes, 

corners clipped, mostly good (6) 

£10 - £15 

429 Manchester United Youth 1958-64 range of thirteen mostly FA 

Youth challenge Cup, mixed some good (13) 

£15 - £25 

430 Manchester United Youth 1957/58 Cup Semi Final Doncaster has a 

message from Matt Busby, 'I am speaking to you from my bed in the 

Isar Hospital Munich', also Wolverhampton, fair, folds and minor 

edge 

£30 - £40 

431 Arsenal v Southend 8th Feb 1957/8, Munich Tribute and West Ham 

v Fulham with Munich tribute, photo West Ham 1903-04 in the 

centre page, some faults (2) 

£10 - £15 

432 Manchester United v Liverpool Div 2, Lancs League Cup, coupon 

clipped 1st Oct 1962, very fine central vertical crease 

£10 - £15 

433 Manchester United v Manchester City, Lancashire Senior Cup 

1962/3, 3rd Nov 1962, coupon clipped, very good 

£10 - £15 

434 Manchester United v Burnley 1963/4 Lancashire Senior Cup 4th 

Nov 1963, coupon clipped, very fine 

£10 - £15 

435 Manchester City v Manchester United, Nov 28th, 1956, Senior 

Cup, single sheet programme, very good 

£15 - £25 

436 Manchester United v Rest of League 1960/61, coupon clipped, 

crease, very good 

£10 - £15 

437 Manchester United v Liverpool, Lancashire Senior Cup 1964/65, 

coupon clipped, very good 

£10 - £15 

438 Manchester United Youth v Newcastle United Youth F.A. Youth 

Cup 4th Round (George Best Debut) 

£15 - £25 

439 Manchester United Youth 1956/67 v Blackburn (5th Round) and 

with coupon, 1958/59 v Blackburn (Semi Final) 2nd Leg, coupon 

clipped light crease 

£15 - £20 



440 Manchester United Youth 1955/56 v Chesterfield (Final 1st Leg) 

good, crease 

£20 - £25 

441 Manchester United Youth 1957/8 v Newcastle United (4th Round) 

coupon clipped few cover faults 

£10 - £15 

442 Manchester United Youth 1955/56 v Bolton Wanderers, good, 

creased 

£10 - £15 

443 Manchester United Youth Away v Chesterfield Juniors 1955/56 

final 2nd leg crease small faults, scarce 

£30 - £50 

444 Manchester United Youth Away 1959/60 v Preston North End, Cup 

Semi Final 1st Leg, scarce written, fine 

£10 - £15 

445 Manchester United Youth v Bexley Heath & Welling (5th Round) 

1955/56 centre fold, small edge tears, good, scarce 

£15 - £25 

446 Manchester United Youth Away 1954/65 Final 1st Leg v West 

Bromwich Albion Youth, centre staple rust, score board filled in, very 

good scarce 

£50 - £60 

447 Manchester United Youth Away 1953/4 v Wolves, Final 2nd Leg 

scarce, m/s dates on upper front corner and names in m/s on inner 

cover, vertical crease, good 

£50 - £60 

448 Manchester City v Birmingham City 1957/58 15th Feb, 4 pages of 

pictures including light journalist’s column deed, staple rust 

otherwise very good indeed 

£10 - £15 

449 Liverpool Reserves v Manchester United Reserves (31st Jan 1959) 

signed by Alex Davison and Reg Hunter, all scores in pen and half 

time and final score, fold in edge a little grubby 

£20 - £30 

450 Manchester United Youth v Preston North End Youth 1959/60 21st 

April F.A. Youth Challenge Cup semifinal 2nd leg, good 

£10 - £20 

451 1966 World Cup Ticket, 23rd July Quarter Final England v 

Argentina 

£20 - £30 

452 1966 World Cup Ticket 26th July semifinal England v Portugal £25 - £30 

453 Wembley England International Tickets 1956-1963 (10) all fine 

except 1957 England v Scotland 

£10 - £15 

454 Manchester United Birthday Party Menu in honour of Jackie 

Blanch flower 65th Birthday, signed by him and many others, 

includes Nobby Stiles 

£50 - £80 

455 Manchester United Sportsman's Evening menu in honour of Ray 

Wood signed by him and others including Bobby Charlton 

£50 - £80 

456 Pirate Programme 1949 26th Feb FA Cup 6th Round Hull City v 

Manchester United, good 

£30 - £40 

457 Manchester United v Everton 65/66 Pirate Programme cover crease £10 - £15 

458 Matches featuring Duncan Edwards (Manchester United) England 

v Germany 1955 (23rd March) of Hillsborough and Crystal Palace v 

Army XI, with Foulkes Coleman and Charlton (Oct 8th 1956), (2) 

£15 - £25 

459 Manchester Boys v Swansea Boys, English School's Trophy Final 

2nd Leg 1950 (May 17th) at Manchester City Ground, centre fold and 

slight edge imperf, attendance etc in pen 

£15 - £20 

460 England Boy's (Capt. Dennis Violett) Manchester United v 

Scotland Boys 1949 (14 May) at St James Park, Newcastle 1949/50 

some creases and faults 

£10 - £20 

  



461 England Boys v Scotland Boys 9th May 1953 at Leicester City 

Ground, vertical crease, edge faults, Charlton, and McGuinness 

(Capt.) ((Manchester United) 

£10 - £15 

462 1949 FA Cup Semi-Final Wolverhampton v Manchester United at 

Hillsborough, vertical crease some toning, staple rust fair,  

£20 - £25 

463 Glasgow Rangers v The British Army 1956 at Ibrox Stadium, 

includes Duncan Edwards Manchester United, Foulkes, Coleman and 

Charlton, fair 

£10 - £15 

464 Manchester United the United Story 1958, Salute to Manchester 

United (Buchan) 1958, The Reds at Wembley 1963, The Red Devils 

(1956/57), (4) all very good 

£20 - £30 

465 Manchester United Youth Away v Manchester City Youth 1958,  £10 - £15 

466 Norwich City 1958/59 Team, photo signed on the back by 10 

players 

£20 - £25 

467 Norwich City 1959/60 Team photo signed on the back by all 14 

players 

£20 - £30 

468 Norwich City Ticket 1958/59 v Tottenham Hotspur (5th round cup 

replay) 1958/59 v Luton replayed cup, 1958/59 v Sheffield 

Wednesday Away (Cup), (3) 

£10 - £15 

469 Munich Air Crash, Daily Express 17th Feb 1958, Manchester 

United complete paper some edge faults 

£15 - £20 

470 Manchester United 1963 FEC final replica shirt signed Dennis Law £40 - £50 

471 Manchester United 1968 E.C. final replica shirt, signed by Alex 

Stephaney, Divine, Pat Crerand, Bill Foulkes, Nobby Stiles, David 

Falder & John Aston 

£60 - £80 

472 Manchester United Harry Gregg star badge, plastic 1950s - 1960s £10 - £15 

473 Manchester United Bobby Charlton Star Badge Plastic 1950s-60s £10 - £20 

474 Manchester United 25th Anniversary of Manchester United 1968 

FC Cup, two small whisky bottles featuring Charlton and Best (2) 

£40 - £60 

475 Manchester United (2), officially authorised good edge plates, 

Premiership Kings 2003 Premier League Champions Treble Winners 

1998-1999, double winners 1993-1994, stars of 2002 (5) with 

certificates, a very fine set 

£50 - £80 

476 (2) Arsenal 'Double Winners 2002' a very fine plates another 'Great 

Stricker's' Arsenal Mayers, both officially authorised by the club, 

Danbury Mint (2) 

£15 - £20 

477 Leeds United 'Revif's Men' officially authorised good, rimmed plate 

with certificate 

£10 - £15 

478 Liverpool FC - 'Treble Winner 2001' officially authorised, good 

edge plate with certificate 

£10 - £15 

479 Plate- Manchester City 'Farewell to Maine Road 1923-2003, 

officially authorised, food edge plate with certificate 

£10 - £15 

480 Manchester United European Cup Winning Team of 1968 

authorised by players and Sir Matt Busby with certificate 30" x 26" 

framed and glazed. Buyer Collect  

£80 - £120 

481 Manchester United Team with 13 players and Alex Ferguson on 

wooden plinth, players still in original foil, very fine lot. BUYER 

COLLECT 

£50 - £80 

  



482 Manchester United, David Beckham, Ryan Gibbs, and Ruud van 

Nistelrooy, officially authorised by the club expertly sculptured 

figures on Plinths each with certificate very fine 

£20 - £30 

483 Munich Air Crash, News Chronicle 8th Feb 1958 outside 4 pages 

with photos of Busby etc 

£15 - £20 

484 Football Writers' Association Footballer of the Year Dinner Menu 

held at the Bloomsbury Centre Hotel, London 3rd May 1973 signed 

by Pat Jennings of Tottenham Hotspur (winner) Joe Kinnear, Dave 

Mackay, and Cyril Knowles. Generally good 

£55 - £60 

485 Football Writers' Association Footballer of the Year Dinner Menu 

held at the Bloomsbury Centre Hotel, London 2nd May 1974 won by 

Ian Callaghan of Liverpool. Generally good 

£45 - £50 

486 Programme (4 Page) England v Wales at Anfield, Liverpool 16th 

September 1944. Slight trim at back cover. Horizontal fold. Fair to 

generally good 

£30 - £35 

487 A collection of 3 England v Wales programmes at West Bromwich 

Albion 1945 (Victor), Manchester City 1946 and Aston Villa 1948. 

Generally good    

£45 - £50 

488 A collection of 18 West Bromwich Albion home tickets all from the 

very early 1970s plus an away ticket at Wolves FAC 1955/56. Fair to 

generally good 

£25 - £30 

489 Southend United Reserves v Queen's Park Rangers Reserves single 

sheet programme 16th February 1946. Light horizontal fold. No 

writing. Generally good. 

£30 - £35 

490 Programme Doncaster Rovers v Chelsea League Cup 3rd Round 

November 16th, 1960. 1st season League Cup. No writing. Good  

£75 - £80 

491 Programme Bournemouth v Chelsea. Charity match friendly 12th 

August 1961. Single sheet. No writing. Generally good  

£45 - £50 

492 Programme Sittingbourne v Chelsea 20th February 1960. Friendly. 

No writing. Generally good 

£70 - £80 

493 Programme Leicester City v Chelsea Postponed match 3rd March 

1962. Light vertical fold. No writing. Generally good 

£20 - £25 

494 Programme Fulham Reserves v Chelsea Reserves Football 

Combination Cup 5th March 1949. Single sheet. Worn. Folds. No 

writing. Fair  

£25 - £30 

495 Chelsea publication and programmes at Stamford Bridge. Famous 

Football Clubs by Reg Groves 1946, Cricket Essex v West Indies at 

Stamford Bridge with Scorecard 1980 and Major League Baseball 

also at Stamford Bridge 1982. Generally good 

£20 - £25 

496 Chelsea home tickets (13) from the 1986/87 season v Aston Villa, 

Arsenal, West Ham, Sheffield Wednesday, Queen's Park Rangers, 

Oxford United, Nottingham Forest, York City (League Cup), 

Wimbledon, Tottenham, Charlton, Liverpool, and Everton. Fair to 

generally good 

£25 - £30 

497 Programme Leicester City v Aston Villa 2nd December 1944. 

Single sheet. Worn with a small scribble to rear. Fair to generally 

good.  

£20 - £25 

498 Programme Preston North End v Chelsea FA Youth Cup Final 2nd 

Leg 3rd May 1960. Score at front. Generally good.  

£20 - £25 



499 Chelsea Home programmes (13) plus an away at Reading Reserves 

1951/52. Homes v Floriana (Festival of Britain) 1950/51, Hearts (Fr) 

1951/52, Racing Club of Buenos Aires (Fr) , Football League v 

Scottish League at Stamford Bridge 1953/54 plus home Reserves v 

Brighton (League) Brighton (Cup) 1950/51, Southend (Cup), 

Brentford, Brentford (Cup), Brighton (Cup),  Millwall, Fulham , 

Birmingham 1951/52. Mixed condition. Some are ex Bound Volume 

and have white marks at spine. Fair to generally good   

£45 - £50 

500 Programmes for matches at Stamford Bridge Chelsea. 1950s to 

1970s to include London v Barcelona (Fairs Cup Final) 1958 and 

various neutral Cup ties. Generally good 

£20 - £25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



James & Sons 
Norwich Street, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 9AF 

Tel: 01328 855003 

Email: admin@jamesandsonsnorfolk.com 
 

Please bid on my behalf, the lots listed below, up to the amounts indicated. 

I have read the conditions of sale and agree to abide by them. 
 

Name: …………………………….……………………………...………………... 

Address: …………………………….……………………………...………………... 

Post Code:  ………………………… Telephone No: …………...………………... 

Email Address: …………………………………………………………………………. 

Signature: -   Date: - 

Invoice Number 

Payment 

Method 

Invoice  

Blank 

Cheque 

 

 

SALE No.2270                                                                DATE: Weds 24th July. 
The closing date for Postal Bids is                                                  Monday 22nd July 2024. 

The closing date for Email Bids is 4.30pm                                     Monday 22nd July 2024.  

 

Buyer’s Premium - 25% of hammer price  

 

 

Lot 

No. 

Bid 

£ 

Successful 

Bids 

Unsuccessful 

Bids 

Realized 

Lot 

No. 

Bid 

£ 

Successful 

Bids 

Unsuccessful 

Bids 

Realized 

Lot 

No. 

Bid 

£ 

Successful 

Bids 

Unsuccessful 

Bids 

Realized 

            

            

            

            

            

Additional Charges: - 
Buyer’s Premium 25% of hammer price £ 

 

 

 

Postage and Packing – Please indicate which service is required. 

 

Insurance Yes / No 

  1st Class: £ 

  Recorded Delivery: £ 

  Special Delivery: £ 

  Total Charges: £ 

PURCHASES 

 

CHARGES 

 

TOTAL DUE 

 

TOTAL PAID 

 

Please make cheques payable to: 

James & Sons 
 

All Major Debit & Credit Cards accepted. 

Pay with PayPal:  pay@clickcollect.co.uk 

Bank: 

NatWest 
 Account Number - 44584210 

 Sort Code: - 52-41-29 

 BIC: - NWBK GB 2L 

 IBAN: - GB59 NWBK 5241 2944 584210 

mailto:pay@clickcollect.co.uk


Terms & Condition for Buyers 
Payment 

For those attending the sale we ask that all Lots are paid for in full on the day of sale. 

Our terms are cash, credit card or debit card. We are unable to accept cash payments in excess of £5000. 

Cheques must be cleared before the removal of goods. 

 

Estimates 

Estimates are designed to help buyers gauge what sort of sum might be involved for the purchase of a Lot. 

They are in no case definitive. 

Buyer’s Premium 

Buyers to pay a premium of 25% on the hammer price of each Lot purchased. 

Further Conditions 

Further conditions apply, such as: Commission Bidding, Telephone Bidding & Online Bidding (through 

www.the-saleroom.com & www.easyliveauctions.com).  Full terms and conditions are available to view on 

our website at www.jamesandsonsauctioneers.com or in our offices (address at bottom of page). 

Returns Policy 

We do not accept any returns on specifically German medals and Militaria. These items are 

considered ‘sold as seen’ and should only be bought in full knowledge and acceptance of these terms. 

Neither do James and Sons accept returns of bulk Lots. Please ensure you have viewed items 

thoroughly. 

Caveat Emptor  

The buyer must fully satisfy themselves as to the description, genuineness; condition or value of any Lot(s) 

and shall not rely upon Catalogue, images or upon any statement made by James and Sons regarding any 

Lot.  
 

Professional Auctioneer & Valuations 
For a fully tailored, accurate and appropriate high-quality service. 

Valuations 

Insurance, Probate, Family Division, Sale by Auction or Private Treaty, Loss Adjustment or Arbitration, 

Complete clearance of site, Country House Auctions 

We are also able to value your collector’s items at our Fairs and Road shows. 

For valuation of large collections for Insurance, Probate and Family Division appointments can be made for 

home visits.  

Valuation certificates are issued. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

Retail & Office Premises: 

5 Norwich Street, 

Fakenham, 

NR21 9AF 

01328 855003 

admin@jamesandsonsnorfolk.com 



Lot 219 
 

Lot 223 Lot 224 
 

Lot 225 Lot 227 

Lot 246 
 

Lot 247 
 

Lot 248 
 

Lot 250 
 

Lot 350 

Lot 352 Lot 354 Lot 356 Lot 360 Lot 362 

 
Lot 370 

 
Lot 388 

 
Lot 389 

 
Lot 390 

 
Lot 400 

 

Lot 402 

 

Lot 405 

 

Lot 407 

 

Lot 412 

 

Lot 423 

Any enquiries please email: admin@jamesandsonsnorfolk.com 


